/

Republic of the Philippines \YS"
. L-PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HiSHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

.g w3

JRANDUM

R : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated February 28, 2023 of DPWH Region VIII
Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification
of ARNALDO R. BONIFACIO, District Engineer, Leyte 4% District Engineering Office, Ormoc
City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 general Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:
As per GAA/Original I As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310109101219000
Project ID: PO0706115VS
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse and Landslide — | National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse and Landslide
Tertiary Roads — Tertiary Roads
Merida-Lundag-Puting Bato-Consolacion-Isabel Rd - Merida-Lundag-Puting Bato-Consolacion-Isabel Rd -
K1115+338 — K1115+407 K1115+338 — K1115+407
Physical ; . : Physical i Estimated
Target Unit Cost Allocation Target Unit Cost Cost
CWi- CWi-
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection 217370007 n 89,262,500 Protection | omr073:22/ | o g9 967,500
Structure: q Structure: d
5,138.890 2,872.650
Square Meters Square Meters
EAO £ 3,237,500 EAQ £ 3,237,500

Total: | 292,500,000 o Total: | 8 92,500,0
IUS I t Ut Gleel Feed W ) b jraw
1. Request for Modification due tcffthe change in target from 5,133.390 square meter to 2,372.650 square nieter.

The change is a result of the design enhancement that includes construction materials that are expensive. In
addition, there is an increase in fuel rate thus the increase in equipment rentals.

2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering
Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Certificate of
Reasonableness of Cost Estimate.

the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

MARIA ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partngrship Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED / BISABRROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar

Yy
2.6 ACG/BCL/AVM/RRE A

WIN3F07069



